FIGURES IN RAND 2023 2022

Fruitless and wasteful expenditure – 3 549 441

Irregular expenditure 33 553 2 766 359

Closing balance 33 553 6 315 800

Please refer to page 103 - 107 in the annual report for the reconciling notes of the fruitless and wasteful expenditure and
irregular expenditure.

28.	 Prior period errors

1.	 Online license fees

During the year 2022/23 the commercial distribution agreement was concluded between FPB and the distributor and the
period for the license covered the period 2019/2020, 2020/21 and 2021/22 financial years and this was not accrued for in
the prior financial period as there was no contract between the FPB and the distributor. Based on the accrual accounting
principle a portion of the revenue needs to be recognised in accounting period which it relates to if the amount is material.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

FIGURES IN RAND 2023 2022

Statement of financial position

Statutory receivables – 1 030 485

Accumulated surplus – (782 351)

Statement of financial performance

Regulation fees – (248 134)

AS PREVIOUSLY STATED
AS PREVIOUSLY

 STATED ADJUSTMENT
RESTATED
BALANCE

Statement of financial position as adjusted:

Statutory receivables 5 272 284 1 030 485 6 302 769

Accumulated surplus opening balance (41 884 889) (782 351) (42 667 240)

Surplus for the year (4 149 335) (248 134) (4 397 469)

(40 761 940) – (40 761 940)
Statement of financial performance as adjusted:

Regulation fees 8 853 421 248 134 9 101 555

Statement of Cashflow

The impact of the error on the statement of cashflow was a increase in the regulation fees by R1 030 485 and increase in the

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2023

161

FILM AND PUBLICATION BOARD

statutory receivables by R1 030 485 but the net effect is zero on the face of the statement of cashflow.

28.	 Prior period errors (continued)

2.	 Publishing error on the related parties

Management discovered a publishing error on the annual report for 2021/22 period relating to the related party note on